82530
82630
D101802.01
09/09
Phone ++49 5731 /791-0
Fax ++49 5731 /791-179
www.busch jos t.com
mai l@busch jos t . com

A
ba b
Ordering information
To order, quote model number from table overleaf, e.g. 8253200.8001 for a DN 10 valve.
Series 82530 / 82630 2/2-way valves DN 10
 Subject to change D101802.02 – 09/09
Characteristic data
Valves
Further options (valves)
XXXXX03.XXXX Seat seal FPM,
for fuel and oil,
max. fluid temperature +110 °C
XXXXX14.XXXX Seat seal EPDM,
for hot water,
max. fluid temperature +110 °C
XXXXX18.XXXX Degreased version, seat seal FPM
XXXXX22.XXXX Operating pressure 0 up to 20 bar,
only for NBR and AC solenoid
XXXXX51.XXXX Seat seal HNBR,
for hot water and steam,
operating pressure 0 – 6 bar
fluid temperature 0 °C up to max. +150 °C
On request Further versions
Accessoires: - body with fastening thread 2x M5
Further options (solenoids)
XXXXXXX.8004 DC solenoid with rectifier for AC only
XXXXXXX.8041 Protection class
x II 2 GD  EEx me II T3  T 140 °C
On request Further versions
Part Number Nominal Diameter
(mm)